

PRESS RELEASE Stockholm 27.04.2018

Cibus Nordic Real Estate AB (publ) has been approved as issuer on Nasdaq First North Bond Market

Cibus Nordic Real Estate AB (publ) ("Cibus" or "the Company") issued a EUR 135 million unsecured bond on March 7, 2018. The bond runs until May 26, 2021 with an annual floating interest of three-month EURIBOR plus 4.50 per cent.

The Company has applied for listing of the bond at Nasdaq First North in accordance with the bond terms and the first day of trading will be May 3, 2018.

In connection to the listing of the Company's bond on Nasdaq First North the Company has prepared a company description which as of today is available on Cibus' website, www.cibusnordic.com.

Pareto Securities acted as financial advisor and Roschier acted as legal advisor in connection with bond issue and listing on Nasdaq First North. FNCA Sweden is the Company's Certified Adviser.

Trading information:

First day of trade: May 3, 2018 ISIN-code: SE0010740530

For further information, please contact:

Lisa Dominguez Flodin, CEO Cibus Nordic Real Estate (+46 70 237 71 12)